
#2 Women's 55 Meters
2 section final, 4 athletes in each section

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.8h Theresa Neighbors UTSA 1990

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.8h Sheryl Wilson Unattached 1991

5:30 PM:

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 DAVIDSON, SARAH FR MCNEESE STATE 7.86 2(1)

2 TUTT-MOUTOUO, MEEYESHA SR WILEY 7.90 2(2)

3 BOCAGE, MALAJIA SO WILEY 7.96 2(3)

4 PRICKETT, SELAH FR LETOURNEAU 7.96 1(1)

5 TAYLOR, KAIDEN JR WILEY 8.07 1(2)

6 MILES, KIARA FR WILEY 8.20 1(3)

7 JEFFERSON, I'NAJIA FR WILEY 8.21 2(4)

BENT, KENNAH FR MCNEESE STATE DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PRICKETT, SELAH FR LETOURNEAU 7.96

2 TAYLOR, KAIDEN JR WILEY 8.07

3 MILES, KIARA FR WILEY 8.20

BENT, KENNAH FR MCNEESE STATE DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 DAVIDSON, SARAH FR MCNEESE STATE 7.86

2 TUTT-MOUTOUO, MEEYESHA SR WILEY 7.90

3 BOCAGE, MALAJIA SO WILEY 7.96

4 JEFFERSON, I'NAJIA FR WILEY 8.21

4:20 PM: (Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 DAVIDSON, SARAH FR MCNEESE STATE 7.94Q 1(1)

2 PRICKETT, SELAH FR LETOURNEAU 7.94Q 3(1)

3 BOCAGE, MALAJIA SO WILEY 7.97q 3(2)

4 TUTT-MOUTOUO, MEEYESHA SR WILEY 8.00q 3(3)

5 TAYLOR, KAIDEN JR WILEY 8.03q 1(2)

6 BENT, KENNAH FR MCNEESE STATE 8.09Q 2(1)

7 MILES, KIARA FR WILEY 8.21q 2(2)

8 JEFFERSON, I'NAJIA FR WILEY 8.23q 3(4)

9 DEYON, KYLA JR WILEY 8.31 1(3)

10 PIERRE, REMI SO WILEY 8.58 2(3)

GAY, LEINAYA FR LETOURNEAU DNS 1

GRANT, KAYDEN FR WILEY DNS 2

REED, ANNDREA FR WILEY DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
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#2 Women's 55 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 DAVIDSON, SARAH FR MCNEESE STATE 7.94Q

2 TAYLOR, KAIDEN JR WILEY 8.03q

3 DEYON, KYLA JR WILEY 8.31

GAY, LEINAYA FR LETOURNEAU DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 BENT, KENNAH FR MCNEESE STATE 8.09Q

2 MILES, KIARA FR WILEY 8.21q

3 PIERRE, REMI SO WILEY 8.58

GRANT, KAYDEN FR WILEY DNS

Heat 3 of 3

1 PRICKETT, SELAH FR LETOURNEAU 7.94Q

2 BOCAGE, MALAJIA SO WILEY 7.97q

3 TUTT-MOUTOUO, MEEYESHA SR WILEY 8.00q

4 JEFFERSON, I'NAJIA FR WILEY 8.23q

REED, ANNDREA FR WILEY DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 21.87 Merlene Ottey JAM 2/13/1993 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 22.09 Abby Steiner Kentucky 2/26/2022 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 22.01 Julien Alfred Texas 3/11/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 24.58 Maegan Moore Unattached 2018

6:05 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 DAREDIA, SHIFA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 27.38 1(1)

2 DUNSTER, HANNAH FR LETOURNEAU 27.39 3(1)

3 SCOTT, NIA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 27.76 1(2)

4 TUTT-MOUTOUO, MEEYESHA SR WILEY 28.10 1(3)

5 TAYLOR, KAIDEN JR WILEY 28.40 1(4)

6 PRICKETT, SELAH FR LETOURNEAU 28.51 3(2)

7 THONING, BRIGTHLY FR TRINITY (TEX.) 28.65 2(1)

8 PEGESE, SUKANYA SO WILEY 29.34 2(2)

9 HAIDER, MYRA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 29.55 2(3)

10 MILES, KIARA FR WILEY 29.94 4(1)

11 PIERRE, REMI SO WILEY 30.02 2(4)

12 JEFFERSON, I'NAJIA FR WILEY 30.73 3(3)

13 LOMAX, JAZLYNN SO WILEY 31.13 4(2)

EVANS, AALIYAH SO WILEY DNS 3

BOCAGE, MALAJIA SO WILEY DNS 4

GRANT, KAYDEN FR WILEY DNS 4

REED, ANNDREA FR WILEY DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 DAREDIA, SHIFA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 27.38
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 SCOTT, NIA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 27.76

3 TUTT-MOUTOUO, MEEYESHA SR WILEY 28.10

4 TAYLOR, KAIDEN JR WILEY 28.40

Section 2 of 4

1 THONING, BRIGTHLY FR TRINITY (TEX.) 28.65

2 PEGESE, SUKANYA SO WILEY 29.34

3 HAIDER, MYRA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 29.55

4 PIERRE, REMI SO WILEY 30.02

Section 3 of 4

1 DUNSTER, HANNAH FR LETOURNEAU 27.39

2 PRICKETT, SELAH FR LETOURNEAU 28.51

3 JEFFERSON, I'NAJIA FR WILEY 30.73

EVANS, AALIYAH SO WILEY DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 MILES, KIARA FR WILEY 29.94

2 LOMAX, JAZLYNN SO WILEY 31.13

BOCAGE, MALAJIA SO WILEY DNS

GRANT, KAYDEN FR WILEY DNS

REED, ANNDREA FR WILEY DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
W World Indoor 49.17 Femke Bol NED 3/2/2024 Glasgow, SCO

A American Indoor 49.24 Isabella Whittaker Arkansas 3/15/2015 Virginia Bch, VA

C Collegiate Indoor 49.24 Isabella Whittaker Arkansas 3/15/2015 Virginia Bch, VA

F Rec. Center/ Facility 56.25 Terrian Guaff Nichols St 2014

4:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 ANDREWS, GABRIELE SO MCNEESE STATE 59.59 1(1)

2 BROUSSARD, LILLY SR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:02.00 1(2)

3 HICKS, NYLA FR MCNEESE STATE 1:02.39 2(1)

4 GAYLORD, ISABELLA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:02.77 1(3)

5 PARVIN, AVERY FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:06.23 1(4)

6 LAYNG, ANNA FR LETOURNEAU 1:10.31 2(2)

7 PEGESE, SUKANYA SO WILEY 1:12.52 1(5)

8 LOMAX, JAZLYNN SO WILEY 1:14.11 2(3)

EVANS, AALIYAH SO WILEY DNS 2

SHINE, AMAYA FR MCNEESE STATE DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ANDREWS, GABRIELE SO MCNEESE STATE 59.59

2 BROUSSARD, LILLY SR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:02.00

3 GAYLORD, ISABELLA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:02.77

4 PARVIN, AVERY FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:06.23

5 PEGESE, SUKANYA SO WILEY 1:12.52

Section 2 of 2
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 HICKS, NYLA FR MCNEESE STATE 1:02.39

2 LAYNG, ANNA FR LETOURNEAU 1:10.31

3 LOMAX, JAZLYNN SO WILEY 1:14.11

EVANS, AALIYAH SO WILEY DNS

SHINE, AMAYA FR MCNEESE STATE DNS

#8 Women's 600 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 1:35.01 Kayla Warner McNeese State 2022

5:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 DORSEY, KEELEI SO MCNEESE STATE 1:37.71 1(1)

2 STEWART, ALEXANDRIA FR MCNEESE STATE 1:37.96 1(2)

3 THOMAS, JASHYRA JR MCNEESE STATE 1:38.31 1(3)

4 SIMON, LILY FR MCNEESE STATE 1:44.61 2(1)

5 O'RIORDAN, MOLLIE FR MCNEESE STATE 1:46.18 1(4)

6 BERTHELOT, SCARLETT FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:46.29 2(2)

7 MULLINAX, FELICE SO LETOURNEAU 1:47.13 2(3)

8 HINDS, BRIANNA SR HOUSTON CHRISTI 1:47.77 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DORSEY, KEELEI SO MCNEESE STATE 1:37.71

2 STEWART, ALEXANDRIA FR MCNEESE STATE 1:37.96

3 THOMAS, JASHYRA JR MCNEESE STATE 1:38.31

4 O'RIORDAN, MOLLIE FR MCNEESE STATE 1:46.18

Section 2 of 2

1 SIMON, LILY FR MCNEESE STATE 1:44.61

2 BERTHELOT, SCARLETT FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:46.29

3 MULLINAX, FELICE SO LETOURNEAU 1:47.13

4 HINDS, BRIANNA SR HOUSTON CHRISTI 1:47.77

#10 Women's 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:55.82 Jolanda Ceplak SLO 3/3/2002 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 1:58.29 Ajee' Wilson adidas 2/8/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 1:58.40 Athing Mu Texas A&M 2/27/2021 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 2:11.80 Beverly Harrington Unattached 1996

5:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HAMILTON, HALLE SR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:20.57 1(1)

2 CATTON, CIARA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:22.79 1(2)

3 MORAIS, EMILY JR HOUSTON CHRISTI 2:29.28 1(3)

4 ANDERSON, AVERY FR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:29.65 1(4)

5 SIEVERS, PEYTON SR UNATTACHED 2:31.10 1(5)

6 HUNT, CARLY SO TRINITY (TEX.) 2:31.22 2(1)

7 RABIUS, SAMANTHA JR HOUSTON CHRISTI 2:39.51 2(2)

8 RIVERA, ELLA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:40.44 2(3)

9 SCHNEIDER, EMILEE SO HOUSTON CHRISTI 2:43.35 2(4)
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#10 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
5:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
10 WOMACK, SAMAERA FR WILEY 2:50.73 2(5)

ESTRADA, JAZLYNN JR HOUSTON CHRISTI DNS 1

HARRIS, ZANASHIA FR HOUSTON CHRISTI DNS 1

BENT, KENNAH FR MCNEESE STATE DNS 2

DAVIDSON, SARAH FR MCNEESE STATE DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HAMILTON, HALLE SR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:20.57

2 CATTON, CIARA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:22.79

3 MORAIS, EMILY JR HOUSTON CHRISTI 2:29.28

4 ANDERSON, AVERY FR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:29.65

5 SIEVERS, PEYTON SR UNATTACHED 2:31.10

ESTRADA, JAZLYNN JR HOUSTON CHRISTI DNS

HARRIS, ZANASHIA FR HOUSTON CHRISTI DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 HUNT, CARLY SO TRINITY (TEX.) 2:31.22

2 RABIUS, SAMANTHA JR HOUSTON CHRISTI 2:39.51

3 RIVERA, ELLA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:40.44

4 SCHNEIDER, EMILEE SO HOUSTON CHRISTI 2:43.35

5 WOMACK, SAMAERA FR WILEY 2:50.73

BENT, KENNAH FR MCNEESE STATE DNS

DAVIDSON, SARAH FR MCNEESE STATE DNS

#12 Women's 1 Mile Run
W World Indoor 4:13.31 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 2/17/2016 Stockholm, SWE

A American Indoor 4:16.85 Elle St. Pierre New Balance 2/8/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 4:23.46 Silan Ayyildiz Oregon 2/15/2025 Boston, MA

F Rec. Center/ Facility 4:58.01 Daigle, Sophie UL-Lafayette 1/28/2022

4:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 CASTRO-MARTIN, UXUE SO MCNEESE STATE 5:06.35 1(1)

2 VOLDAN, EMERSON SO TRINITY (TEX.) 5:12.53 1(2)

3 ESTRADA, JAZLYNN JR HOUSTON CHRISTI 5:23.56 2(1)

4 MOORE, MERRITT FR TRINITY (TEX.) 5:29.40 2(2)

5 GARY, CARA SO HOUSTON CHRISTI 5:32.84 1(3)

6 VAZQUEZ, ESPERANZA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 5:36.78 2(3)

7 SUAREZ, STEPHANIE JR TRINITY (TEX.) 5:38.47 2(4)

8 TULLIS, DARCEY FR MCNEESE STATE 5:40.70 1(4)

9 HUIJSER, NOELLE SO HOUSTON CHRISTI 5:40.85 1(5)

10 GALLOWAY, ALAYNA SR LETOURNEAU 5:45.27 2(5)

11 DELOSSANTOS, MADELYN SO LETOURNEAU 5:47.15 2(6)

12 GOOD, CALI JR TRINITY (TEX.) 5:50.10 1(6)

13 CERDA, MIA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 6:02.96 2(7)

MOORE, ELSA FR MCNEESE STATE DNS 1
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#12 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
4:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

GURULE, JOSETTE SR TRINITY (TEX.) DNS 1

SCHMICKLE, RIVKAH FR LETOURNEAU DNS 2

OWNBY, ZOEY FR JACKSONVILLE CO DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CASTRO-MARTIN, UXUE SO MCNEESE STATE 5:06.35

2 VOLDAN, EMERSON SO TRINITY (TEX.) 5:12.53

3 GARY, CARA SO HOUSTON CHRISTI 5:32.84

4 TULLIS, DARCEY FR MCNEESE STATE 5:40.70

5 HUIJSER, NOELLE SO HOUSTON CHRISTI 5:40.85

6 GOOD, CALI JR TRINITY (TEX.) 5:50.10

MOORE, ELSA FR MCNEESE STATE DNS

GURULE, JOSETTE SR TRINITY (TEX.) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ESTRADA, JAZLYNN JR HOUSTON CHRISTI 5:23.56

2 MOORE, MERRITT FR TRINITY (TEX.) 5:29.40

3 VAZQUEZ, ESPERANZA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 5:36.78

4 SUAREZ, STEPHANIE JR TRINITY (TEX.) 5:38.47

5 GALLOWAY, ALAYNA SR LETOURNEAU 5:45.27

6 DELOSSANTOS, MADELYN SO LETOURNEAU 5:47.15

7 CERDA, MIA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 6:02.96

SCHMICKLE, RIVKAH FR LETOURNEAU DNS

OWNBY, ZOEY FR JACKSONVILLE CO DNS

#14 Women's 3000 Meters
W World Indoor 8:16.60 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 2/6/2014 Stockholm, SWE

A American Indoor 8:20.87 Elle St. Pierre New Balance 3/2/2024 Glasgow, SCO

C Collegiate Indoor 8:35.20 Katelyn Tuohy North Carolina State 2/11/2023 New York, NY

F Rec. Center/ Facility 9:29.21 Clerc Simpson Unattached 2013

6:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BARCENAS, JENY SR MCNEESE STATE 10:09.09 1(1)

2 KEENA, GIANNA SR TRINITY (TEX.) 10:23.50 1(2)

3 CARRERA, REYES FR HOUSTON CHRISTI 10:28.05 1(3)

4 VOLDAN, EMERSON SO TRINITY (TEX.) 10:42.05 1(4)

5 SNIDER, ANNE SO TRINITY (TEX.) 10:45.62 1(5)

6 MUNOZ, SOPHIE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 10:45.82 1(6)

7 SALINAS, DANIELLE SR MCNEESE STATE 10:56.51 1(7)

8 JONES, MADDIE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 11:05.80 2(1)

9 KIPRUTO, SHEILA SO MCNEESE STATE 11:07.31 1(8)

10 SIEVERS, PEYTON SR UNATTACHED 11:08.82 2(2)

11 TUCKER, SYDNEY JR TRINITY (TEX.) 11:13.10 2(3)

12 WOLFHOPE, KRISTA JR TRINITY (TEX.) 11:20.94 2(4)

13 SCHEER, EVA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 11:37.56 2(5)
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#14 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
6:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
14 GARZA, JAZLYNN SO HOUSTON CHRISTI 11:43.67 2(6)

15 CHANEY, PEYTON SO LETOURNEAU 12:17.08 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BARCENAS, JENY SR MCNEESE STATE 10:09.09

2 KEENA, GIANNA SR TRINITY (TEX.) 10:23.50

3 CARRERA, REYES FR HOUSTON CHRISTI 10:28.05

4 VOLDAN, EMERSON SO TRINITY (TEX.) 10:42.05

5 SNIDER, ANNE SO TRINITY (TEX.) 10:45.62

6 MUNOZ, SOPHIE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 10:45.82

7 SALINAS, DANIELLE SR MCNEESE STATE 10:56.51

8 KIPRUTO, SHEILA SO MCNEESE STATE 11:07.31

Section 2 of 2

1 JONES, MADDIE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 11:05.80

2 SIEVERS, PEYTON SR UNATTACHED 11:08.82

3 TUCKER, SYDNEY JR TRINITY (TEX.) 11:13.10

4 WOLFHOPE, KRISTA JR TRINITY (TEX.) 11:20.94

5 SCHEER, EVA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 11:37.56

6 GARZA, JAZLYNN SO HOUSTON CHRISTI 11:43.67

7 CHANEY, PEYTON SO LETOURNEAU 12:17.08

#16 Women's 55m Hurdles
2 section final, 4 athletes in each section

F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.29 Lauren Thompson McNeese State 2015

4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 WILLIAMS, MADISON FR LETOURNEAU 9.39

2 BOCAGE, MALAJIA SO WILEY 9.85

3 LAYNG, ANNA FR LETOURNEAU 10.99

#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Indoor 3:23.37  Gushchina, Kotlyarova, Zaytseva, RUS 1/28/2006 Glasgow,

A American Indoor 3:23.85 Hayes, Moline, Wimbley, Okolo U.S.A. 3/4/2018 Birmingham, ENG

C Collegiate Indoor 3:21.75 Anning, Reid, Erriong, Wilson Arkansas Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 3:53.6h San Jacinto San Jacinto 1988

7:20 PM:
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 MCNEESE STATE (A) 3:56.85 2(1)

1) STEWART, ALEXANDRIA FR 2) DORSEY, KEELEI SO

3) ANDREWS, GABRIELE SO 4) THOMAS, JASHYRA JR

2 TRINITY (TEX.) (A) 4:09.59 2(2)

1) BROUSSARD, LILLY SR 2) GAYLORD, ISABELLA  FR

3) CATTON, CIARA FR 4) HAMILTON, HALLE SR
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#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
7:20 PM:
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
3 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN (A) 4:09.60 2(3)

1) PANTOPHLET, SARAH FR 2) MCBRIDE-DAVIS, KAYCI FR

3) SMITH-YOUNG, OLIVIA FR 4) RUIZ, OLIVIA FR

4 MCNEESE STATE (C) 4:16.80 1(1)

1) SIMON, LILY FR 2) O'RIORDAN, MOLLIE FR

3) CASTRO-MARTIN, UXUE SO 4) TULLIS, DARCEY FR

5 LETOURNEAU (A) 4:21.04 2(4)

1) WILSON, VICTORIA SR 2) MULLINAX, FELICE SO

3) WILLIAMS, MADISON FR 4) DELOSSANTOS, MADELYN SO

6 TRINITY (TEX.) (B) 4:21.80 1(2)

1) PARVIN, AVERY FR 2) CATTON, CIARA FR

3) DAREDIA, SHIFA SO 4) ANDERSON, AVERY FR

7 MCNEESE STATE (B) 4:23.78 1(3)

1) HICKS, NYLA FR 2) BENT, KENNAH FR

3) DOTSON, JANAYAH SO 4) DAVIDSON, SARAH FR

8 TRINITY (TEX.) (C) 4:32.08 1(4)

1) SCOTT, NIA  SO 2) BERTHELOT, SCARLETT FR

3) HAIDER, MYRA SO 4) MOORE, MERRITT FR

9 WILEY (A) 4:32.72 2(5)

1) TAYLOR, KAIDEN JR 2) PIERRE, REMI SO

3) PEGESE, SUKANYA 4) TUTT-MOUTOUO, MEEYESHA SR

10 WILEY (B) 4:57.15 1(5)

1) MILES, KIARA FR 2) LOMAX, JAZLYNN SO

3) MONTGOMERY, LOGAN FR 4) WOMACK, SAMAERA FR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MCNEESE STATE (C) 4:16.80

1) SIMON, LILY FR 2) O'RIORDAN, MOLLIE FR

3) CASTRO-MARTIN, UXUE SO 4) TULLIS, DARCEY FR

2 TRINITY (TEX.) (B) 4:21.80

1) PARVIN, AVERY FR 2) CATTON, CIARA FR

3) DAREDIA, SHIFA SO 4) ANDERSON, AVERY FR

3 MCNEESE STATE (B) 4:23.78

1) HICKS, NYLA FR 2) BENT, KENNAH FR

3) DOTSON, JANAYAH SO 4) DAVIDSON, SARAH FR

4 TRINITY (TEX.) (C) 4:32.08

1) SCOTT, NIA  SO 2) BERTHELOT, SCARLETT FR

3) HAIDER, MYRA SO 4) MOORE, MERRITT FR

5 WILEY (B) 4:57.15
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#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) MILES, KIARA FR 2) LOMAX, JAZLYNN SO

3) MONTGOMERY, LOGAN FR 4) WOMACK, SAMAERA FR

1 MCNEESE STATE (A) 3:56.85

1) STEWART, ALEXANDRIA FR 2) DORSEY, KEELEI SO

3) ANDREWS, GABRIELE SO 4) THOMAS, JASHYRA JR

2 TRINITY (TEX.) (A) 4:09.59

1) BROUSSARD, LILLY SR 2) GAYLORD, ISABELLA  FR

3) CATTON, CIARA FR 4) HAMILTON, HALLE SR

3 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN (A) 4:09.60

1) PANTOPHLET, SARAH FR 2) MCBRIDE-DAVIS, KAYCI FR

3) SMITH-YOUNG, OLIVIA FR 4) RUIZ, OLIVIA FR

4 LETOURNEAU (A) 4:21.04

1) WILSON, VICTORIA SR 2) MULLINAX, FELICE SO

3) WILLIAMS, MADISON FR 4) DELOSSANTOS, MADELYN SO

5 WILEY (A) 4:32.72

1) TAYLOR, KAIDEN JR 2) PIERRE, REMI SO

3) PEGESE, SUKANYA 4) TUTT-MOUTOUO, MEEYESHA SR

#22 Women's High Jump
Progressions- 1.30, 1.35, 1.40, 1.45, 1.50, 1.53, 1.56, 1.58, 1.60, 1.62, 1.64, 1.66, + 0.02

W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2/4/2006 Arnstadt,

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 2.00m Lamara Distin Texas A&M 2/24/2024 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 2.00m Rachel Glenn Arkansas 3/9/2024 Boston, MA

F Rec. Center/ Facility 1.75m Presley Lamar 1990

4:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68

1 HINDES, ANGELA FR HOUSTON C 1.63m 5' 41 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP XO XO XXX

2 LEWIS, MARIAH FR JACKSONVIL 1.58m 5' 21 /4 PPP O O O XO XXX

3 MORAIS, EMILY JR HOUSTON C 1.58m 5' 21 /4 O O O O XXO XXX

4 ORTIZ, SOPHIA SO TRINITY (TE 1.53m 5' 01 /4 PPP O O XO XXX

5 RABIUS, SAMANTHA JR HOUSTON C 1.53m 5' 01 /4 O O XXO XXO XXX

6 JOHNSON, SANIYAH FR JACKSONVIL 1.50m 4' 11" PPP O O XXX

7 DUNSTER, HANNAH FR LETOURNEA 1.50m 4' 11" O XO O XXX

8 WEAVER , A'KEVIA SO JACKSONVIL 1.50m 4' 11" PPP O XXO XXX

9 THONING, BRIGTHLY FR TRINITY (TE 1.45m 4' 9" XO XO XXX

10 BECKER, GRACE FR JACKSONVIL 1.40m 4' 7" O XXX

11 MIRELES, EMILIE JR TRINITY (TE 1.40m 4' 7" XXO XXX

NWOKEDI, CHIMAOGE SO HOUSTON C NH PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXX
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#24 Women's Pole Vault
Progressions- 3.05, 3.20, 3.35, 3.50, 3.65, 3.75, 3.85, 3.95, 4.05, 4.15, 4.20, 4.25, +0.05

W World Indoor 5.02m Jenn Shur USA 3/1/2013 Albuquerque, NM

A American Indoor 5.03m Jenn Suhr adidas 1/30/2016 Brockport, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 4.91m Amanda Moll Washington 2/28/2025 Indianapolis, IN

F Rec. Center/ Facility 4.10m Nicole Casper McNeese State 2017

3:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50

1 DOSS, ADDISON SO TRINITY (TE 3.35m 10' 113 /4 PPP O XXO XXP

2 BAKER, VICTORIA JR TRINITY (TE 3.20m 10' 6" O XO XXX

3 WEBER, CAMERON JR MCNEESE S 3.05m 10' 0" O XXX

3 LEISHMAN, KAELIN SR TRINITY (TE 3.05m 10' 0" O XXX

3 ROTH, BRIDGET FR TRINITY (TE 3.05m 10' 0" O XXX

OTOO, MILEENA FR TRINITY (TE NH XXX

#26 Women's Long Jump
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 4.80

W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, TUR

C Collegiate Indoor 7.03m Jasmine Moore Florida 3/10/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.12m Paula Andrews Prairie View 1991

2:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WATSON, LAYLONI JR HOUSTON C 5.71m 18' 9" 5.46 5.71 FOUL 5.57 5.70 FOUL

2 VERDAASDONK, ANOUK SO HOUSTON C 5.53m 18' 13 /4 5.36 5.45 5.46 5.40 FOUL 5.53

3 TUTT-MOUTOUO, MEEYESHA SR WILEY 5.24m 17' 21 /4 FOUL 5.07 5.16 5.06 FOUL 5.24

4 HENTZ, JORDYN FR XAVIER-LOU 5.22m 17' 11 /2 FOUL 5.22 FOUL 5.15 5.15 FOUL

5 WILSON, VICTORIA SR LETOURNEA 5.08m 16' 8" 4.92 5.03 FOUL 3.40 5.08 4.99

6 BROWN-ADAMS, MADISON FR HOUSTON C 5.04m 16' 61 /2 4.94 4.91 FOUL 5.04 FOUL FOUL

7 GAYLORD, ISABELLA FR TRINITY (TE 5.04m 16' 61 /2 4.87 FOUL FOUL 5.04 4.86 4.50

8 DUNSTER, HANNAH FR LETOURNEA 4.93m 16' 21 /4 4.93 4.87 4.90 4.45 4.54 4.85

9 CARRICO, CIANDRA JR TRINITY (TE 4.73m 15' 61 /4 4.62 FOUL FOUL 4.55 4.49 4.73

10 GAY, LEINAYA FR LETOURNEA 4.54m 14' 103 /4 4.54 FOUL FOUL

11 DEYON, KYLA JR WILEY 4.49m 14' 83 /4 4.43 FOUL 4.49

REED, ANNDREA FR WILEY DNS

#28 Women's Triple Jump
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts,  Min to measure 10.34

W World Indoor 15.74m Yulimas Rojas VEN 3/20/2022 Belgrade, SCG

A American Indoor 15.12m Jasmine Moore Florida 3/11/2023 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 15.12m Jasmine Moore Florida 3/11/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 12.53m Jasmine Manuel US Express 1/17/2014

4:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WATSON, LAYLONI JR HOUSTON C 12.06m 39' 7" 12.06 FOUL PASS 10.42 11.43 PASS

2 CARRICO, CIANDRA JR TRINITY (TE 10.39m 34' 11 /4 10.13 10.39 10.21 FOUL FOUL PASS

3 TUTT-MOUTOUO, MEEYESHA SR WILEY 10.28m 33' 83 /4 FOUL 10.28 PASS PASS PASS PASS
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#28 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
4:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 DEYON, KYLA JR WILEY 10.10m 33' 13 /4 FOUL 10.10 FOUL 9.48 9.78 FOUL

5 MIRELES, EMILIE JR TRINITY (TE 9.76m 32' 01 /4 FOUL 9.76 9.48 9.55 9.65 9.66

6 BROWN-ADAMS, MADISON FR HOUSTON C 9.69m 31' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 9.28 FOUL 9.69 FOUL

7 JEFFERSON, I'NAJIA FR WILEY 9.21m 30' 23 /4 FOUL 9.21 PASS PASS PASS PASS

HENTZ, JORDYN FR XAVIER-LOU DNS

#30 Women's Shot Put
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 10.10

W World Indoor 22.50m Helena Fibingerova TCH 2/19/1977 Jablonec, TCH

A American Indoor 20.24m Chase Jackson Nike 2/26/2025 Torun, POL

C Collegiate Indoor 19.72m Axelina Johansson Nebraska 12/12/2025 Lincoln, NE

F Rec. Center/ Facility 15.47m Fullerton, Janell McNeese St. 1/28/2022

12:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 RUSSELL, JASLYN SR MCNEESE S 14.60m 47' 11" 14.60 14.06 13.01 14.24 FOUL 14.42 2(1)

2 DRONES, KYNDALL SO LAMAR 13.54m 44' 51 /4 13.54 12.85 12.51 12.69 12.60 FOUL 2(2)

3 DAVIS, KYRA FR LAMAR 12.96m 42' 61 /4 11.74 12.41 FOUL 12.96 FOUL 12.66 2(3)

4 EVANS, STORM SO HOUSTON C 12.23m 40' 11 /2 12.23 12.00 11.95 11.72 11.89 11.72 2(4)

5 BROWN, TAYLOR SO HOUSTON C 12.16m 39' 103 /4 10.05 10.92 11.53 10.94 12.16 11.94 2(5)

6 GUY, LEAH SO MCNEESE S 12.04m 39' 6" FOUL 9.95 11.69 12.04 11.93 11.59 2(6)

7 WATERS, TAYLOR JR LAMAR 11.92m 39' 11 /4 FOUL 11.43 10.59 11.62 11.92 11.43 2(7)

8 CHARLES, MYA FR MCNEESE S 11.39m 37' 41 /2 FOUL 11.39 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(1)

9 PUNCHARD, ISABELLA FR MCNEESE S 10.85m 35' 71 /4 10.85 10.67 FOUL 9.74 10.38 10.43 1(2)

10 JEFFERSON, TRINITY FR TRINITY (TE 10.82m 35' 6" 10.27 FOUL 10.82 2(8)

11 RABIUS, SAMANTHA JR HOUSTON C 10.64m 34' 11" 9.82 10.64 10.54 1(3)

12 JOHNSON, TA'KHARA SO MCNEESE S 10.19m 33' 51 /4 10.19 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

13 JOHNSON, CHARITY SO XAVIER-LOU 10.06m 33' 01 /4 9.77 10.06 9.19 2(10)

14 MILLER, TIKERIA FR WILEY 10.06m 33' 01 /4 10.06 FOUL 8.72 1(4)

15 BENT, KENNAH FR MCNEESE S 9.98m 32' 9" 9.02 9.40 9.98 1(5)

16 WILSON, VICTORIA SR LETOURNEA 9.89m 32' 51 /2 9.89 FOUL 9.71 1(6)

17 RILEY, CAILYN FR XAVIER-LOU 9.82m 32' 23 /4 FOUL 9.51 9.82 2(11)

18 HARRIS, ARIANNA FR HOUSTON C 9.67m 31' 83 /4 9.67 8.87 FOUL 1(7)

19 DAVIS, CASSIE FR XAVIER-LOU 9.63m 31' 71 /4 8.41 8.55 9.63 1(8)

20 LEWIS, SHELBY FR LAMAR 9.51m 31' 21 /2 9.51 9.51 9.09 2(12)

21 DAVIDSON, SARAH FR MCNEESE S 8.15m 26' 9" 8.08 8.15 7.92 1(9)

22 JEGEDE, OLUSHOLA FR XAVIER-LOU 8.13m 26' 81 /4 8.13 7.73 FOUL 1(10)

23 MORAIS, EMILY JR HOUSTON C 7.87m 25' 10" FOUL 6.07 7.87 1(11)

24 CLAY, ELISA SO WILEY 7.76m 25' 51 /2 7.73 7.76 7.42 1(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 CHARLES, MYA FR MCNEESE S 11.39m 37' 41 /2 FOUL 11.39 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 PUNCHARD, ISABELLA FR MCNEESE S 10.85m 35' 71 /4 10.85 10.67 FOUL 9.74 10.38 10.43

3 RABIUS, SAMANTHA JR HOUSTON C 10.64m 34' 11" 9.82 10.64 10.54
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 MILLER, TIKERIA FR WILEY 10.06m 33' 01 /4 10.06 FOUL 8.72

5 BENT, KENNAH FR MCNEESE S 9.98m 32' 9" 9.02 9.40 9.98

6 WILSON, VICTORIA SR LETOURNEA 9.89m 32' 51 /2 9.89 FOUL 9.71

7 HARRIS, ARIANNA FR HOUSTON C 9.67m 31' 83 /4 9.67 8.87 FOUL

8 DAVIS, CASSIE FR XAVIER-LOU 9.63m 31' 71 /4 8.41 8.55 9.63

9 DAVIDSON, SARAH FR MCNEESE S 8.15m 26' 9" 8.08 8.15 7.92

10 JEGEDE, OLUSHOLA FR XAVIER-LOU 8.13m 26' 81 /4 8.13 7.73 FOUL

11 MORAIS, EMILY JR HOUSTON C 7.87m 25' 10" FOUL 6.07 7.87

12 CLAY, ELISA SO WILEY 7.76m 25' 51 /2 7.73 7.76 7.42

Flight 2 of 2

1 RUSSELL, JASLYN SR MCNEESE S 14.60m 47' 11" 14.60 14.06 13.01 14.24 FOUL 14.42

2 DRONES, KYNDALL SO LAMAR 13.54m 44' 51 /4 13.54 12.85 12.51 12.69 12.60 FOUL

3 DAVIS, KYRA FR LAMAR 12.96m 42' 61 /4 11.74 12.41 FOUL 12.96 FOUL 12.66

4 EVANS, STORM SO HOUSTON C 12.23m 40' 11 /2 12.23 12.00 11.95 11.72 11.89 11.72

5 BROWN, TAYLOR SO HOUSTON C 12.16m 39' 103 /4 10.05 10.92 11.53 10.94 12.16 11.94

6 GUY, LEAH SO MCNEESE S 12.04m 39' 6" FOUL 9.95 11.69 12.04 11.93 11.59

7 WATERS, TAYLOR JR LAMAR 11.92m 39' 11 /4 FOUL 11.43 10.59 11.62 11.92 11.43

8 JEFFERSON, TRINITY FR TRINITY (TE 10.82m 35' 6" 10.27 FOUL 10.82

9 JOHNSON, TA'KHARA SO MCNEESE S 10.19m 33' 51 /4 10.19 FOUL FOUL

10 JOHNSON, CHARITY SO XAVIER-LOU 10.06m 33' 01 /4 9.77 10.06 9.19

11 RILEY, CAILYN FR XAVIER-LOU 9.82m 32' 23 /4 FOUL 9.51 9.82

12 LEWIS, SHELBY FR LAMAR 9.51m 31' 21 /2 9.51 9.51 9.09

#32 L.C. Powerlifting W. Weight throw
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 13.72

A American Indoor 26.02m DeAnna Price Nike/ N.Y.A.C. 2/17/2023 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois 3/10/2007 Fayetteville, AR

F Rec. Center/ Facility 20.95m La'Shantena Rounds McNeese St 2014

11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 RUSSELL, JASLYN SR MCNEESE S 17.89m 58' 81 /2 16.82 FOUL FOUL FOUL 17.89 16.34 2(1)

2 DRONES, KYNDALL SO LAMAR 16.33m 53' 7" 14.80 FOUL FOUL 14.90 16.33 16.18 2(2)

3 JOHNSON, TA'KHARA SO MCNEESE S 14.93m 48' 113 /4 FOUL 14.93 14.24 14.86 FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 WATERS, TAYLOR JR LAMAR 14.86m 48' 9" 14.06 13.04 14.86 14.37 14.20 14.53 2(4)

5 SALDUTTO, SOPHIA SO LAMAR 14.86m 48' 9" 14.25 FOUL 14.86 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5)

6 GUY, LEAH SO MCNEESE S 14.01m 45' 113 /4 14.01 FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.44 13.97 2(6)

7 PUNCHARD, ISABELLA FR MCNEESE S 13.67m 44' 101 /4 13.23 12.59 FOUL 12.75 FOUL 13.67 1(1)

8 JOHNSON, CHARITY SO XAVIER-LOU 13.19m 43' 31 /4 FOUL 12.81 13.19 FOUL 12.61 13.05 2(7)

9 SEABOLT, MADELEINE SR TRINITY (TE 12.63m 41' 51 /4 11.97 12.63 11.66 FOUL 12.28 12.44 2(8)

10 MILLER, TIKERIA FR WILEY 12.59m 41' 33 /4 FOUL 12.59 FOUL 1(2)

11 CAMPBELL, MACIE SO MCNEESE S 12.52m 41' 1" 12.52 FOUL 11.63 2(9)

12 CHARLES, MYA FR MCNEESE S 11.92m 39' 11 /4 11.23 FOUL 11.92 1(3)

13 BELL, RACHEL JR TRINITY (TE 10.95m 35' 111 /4 FOUL 10.95 FOUL 2(10)

14 RILEY, CAILYN FR XAVIER-LOU 10.55m 34' 71 /2 FOUL 10.55 FOUL 1(4)

15 LEWIS, SHELBY FR LAMAR 10.34m 33' 111 /4 9.55 FOUL 10.34 1(5)

16 DAVIS, KYRA FR LAMAR 10.30m 33' 91 /2 FOUL 10.30 FOUL 2(11)

17 DAVIS, CASSIE FR XAVIER-LOU 9.73m 31' 111 /4 5.25 FOUL 9.73 1(6)
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#32 L.C. Powerlifting W. Weight throw (cont'd)
11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
18 CLAY, ELISA SO WILEY 6.72m 22' 03 /4 6.05 6.72 FOUL 1(7)

JEGEDE, OLUSHOLA FR XAVIER-LOU NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

DEMARIS, AUDREY FR LETOURNEA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PUNCHARD, ISABELLA FR MCNEESE S 13.67m 44' 101 /4 13.23 12.59 FOUL 12.75 FOUL 13.67

2 MILLER, TIKERIA FR WILEY 12.59m 41' 33 /4 FOUL 12.59 FOUL

3 CHARLES, MYA FR MCNEESE S 11.92m 39' 11 /4 11.23 FOUL 11.92

4 RILEY, CAILYN FR XAVIER-LOU 10.55m 34' 71 /2 FOUL 10.55 FOUL

5 LEWIS, SHELBY FR LAMAR 10.34m 33' 111 /4 9.55 FOUL 10.34

6 DAVIS, CASSIE FR XAVIER-LOU 9.73m 31' 111 /4 5.25 FOUL 9.73

7 CLAY, ELISA SO WILEY 6.72m 22' 03 /4 6.05 6.72 FOUL

JEGEDE, OLUSHOLA FR XAVIER-LOU NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

DEMARIS, AUDREY FR LETOURNEA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 RUSSELL, JASLYN SR MCNEESE S 17.89m 58' 81 /2 16.82 FOUL FOUL FOUL 17.89 16.34

2 DRONES, KYNDALL SO LAMAR 16.33m 53' 7" 14.80 FOUL FOUL 14.90 16.33 16.18

3 JOHNSON, TA'KHARA SO MCNEESE S 14.93m 48' 113 /4 FOUL 14.93 14.24 14.86 FOUL FOUL

4 WATERS, TAYLOR JR LAMAR 14.86m 48' 9" 14.06 13.04 14.86 14.37 14.20 14.53

5 SALDUTTO, SOPHIA SO LAMAR 14.86m 48' 9" 14.25 FOUL 14.86 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 GUY, LEAH SO MCNEESE S 14.01m 45' 113 /4 14.01 FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.44 13.97

7 JOHNSON, CHARITY SO XAVIER-LOU 13.19m 43' 31 /4 FOUL 12.81 13.19 FOUL 12.61 13.05

8 SEABOLT, MADELEINE SR TRINITY (TE 12.63m 41' 51 /4 11.97 12.63 11.66 FOUL 12.28 12.44

9 CAMPBELL, MACIE SO MCNEESE S 12.52m 41' 1" 12.52 FOUL 11.63

10 BELL, RACHEL JR TRINITY (TE 10.95m 35' 111 /4 FOUL 10.95 FOUL

11 DAVIS, KYRA FR LAMAR 10.30m 33' 91 /2 FOUL 10.30 FOUL

#1 Men's 55 Meters
2 section final, 4 athletes in each section

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Brian Cooper McNeese St 1987

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Verril Young Unattached 1991

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Puel Paul USL 1991

5:40 PM:

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MILLER, DANIEL SO MCNEESE STATE 6.67 1(1)

2 LARSEN, SIMON FR MCNEESE STATE 6.68 2(1)

3 MAYES, KEMARRIUS FR WILEY 6.69 2(2)

4 GARRETT JR., RONALD JR WILEY 6.70 1(2)

5 NABORS, XANDER FR LETOURNEAU 6.78 1(3)

6 SINEGAURE, DARRELL FR WILEY 6.91 2(3)

7 SONGA, AUSTIN FR WILEY 7.21 2(4)

BERRY, MICHAEL SR MCNEESE STATE DNS 1
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#1 Men's 55 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MILLER, DANIEL SO MCNEESE STATE 6.67

2 GARRETT JR., RONALD JR WILEY 6.70

3 NABORS, XANDER FR LETOURNEAU 6.78

BERRY, MICHAEL SR MCNEESE STATE DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 LARSEN, SIMON FR MCNEESE STATE 6.68

2 MAYES, KEMARRIUS FR WILEY 6.69

3 SINEGAURE, DARRELL FR WILEY 6.91

4 SONGA, AUSTIN FR WILEY 7.21

4:40 PM: (Top 1 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 LARSEN, SIMON FR MCNEESE STATE 6.67Q 1(1)

2 MILLER, DANIEL SO MCNEESE STATE 6.75Q 4(1)

3 GARRETT JR., RONALD JR WILEY 6.75Q 2(1)

4 SONGA, AUSTIN FR WILEY 6.77Q 5(1)

5 BERRY, MICHAEL SR MCNEESE STATE 6.78q 5(2)

6 MAYES, KEMARRIUS FR WILEY 6.84Q 3(1)

7 NABORS, XANDER FR LETOURNEAU 6.88q 2(2)

8 SINEGAURE, DARRELL FR WILEY 6.96q 2(3)

9 MOORE, BRAYLON FR MCNEESE STATE 6.96 4(2)

10 WELLS, PATRICK SO UNATTACHED 7.00 3(2)

11 SWEATT, BENJAMIN SR LETOURNEAU 7.01 1(2)

12 BARKER, SETH SR LETOURNEAU 7.09 2(4)

13 LEHR, KYE SO MCNEESE STATE 7.15 4(3)

14 RINCON, ABDIEL FR LETOURNEAU 7.21 5(3)

15 MORELLI, CHRIS FR LETOURNEAU 7.22 4(4)

16 TAYLOR, JAVONTE FR MCNEESE STATE 7.22 3(3)

17 HOOKS, COOPER FR LETOURNEAU 7.30 5(4)

18 GOODIE, QUINTEN FR MCNEESE STATE 7.43 5(5)

19 BUNDRED-SLOAN, DANTRAVIAN JR WILEY 7.46 3(4)

SOWELL, CALEB FR WILEY DNS 1

KEARSING, JAMES SO LETOURNEAU DNS 1

BAYSINGER, JIMMY FR WILEY DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 LARSEN, SIMON FR MCNEESE STATE 6.67Q

2 SWEATT, BENJAMIN SR LETOURNEAU 7.01

SOWELL, CALEB FR WILEY DNS

KEARSING, JAMES SO LETOURNEAU DNS
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#1 Men's 55 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 2 of 5

1 GARRETT JR., RONALD JR WILEY 6.75Q

2 NABORS, XANDER FR LETOURNEAU 6.88q

3 SINEGAURE, DARRELL FR WILEY 6.96q

4 BARKER, SETH SR LETOURNEAU 7.09

Heat 3 of 5

1 MAYES, KEMARRIUS FR WILEY 6.84Q

2 WELLS, PATRICK SO UNATTACHED 7.00

3 TAYLOR, JAVONTE FR MCNEESE STATE 7.22

4 BUNDRED-SLOAN, DANTRAVIAN JR WILEY 7.46

BAYSINGER, JIMMY FR WILEY DNS

Heat 4 of 5

1 MILLER, DANIEL SO MCNEESE STATE 6.75Q

2 MOORE, BRAYLON FR MCNEESE STATE 6.96

3 LEHR, KYE SO MCNEESE STATE 7.15

4 MORELLI, CHRIS FR LETOURNEAU 7.22

Heat 5 of 5

1 SONGA, AUSTIN FR WILEY 6.77Q

2 BERRY, MICHAEL SR MCNEESE STATE 6.78q

3 RINCON, ABDIEL FR LETOURNEAU 7.21

4 HOOKS, COOPER FR LETOURNEAU 7.30

5 GOODIE, QUINTEN FR MCNEESE STATE 7.43

#3 Men's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 19.92 Frank Fredericks NAM 2/18/1996 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 20.02 Elijah Hall-Thompson Houston 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 20.02 Elijah Hall-Thompson Houston 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 22.05 Tyler Smith McNeese State 2019

6:20 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MILLER, DANIEL SO MCNEESE STATE 22.76 1(1)

2 GARRETT JR., RONALD JR WILEY 22.85 5(1)

3 MCCULLEY, HUDSON FR TRINITY (TEX.) 22.98 1(2)

4 WELLS, PATRICK SO UNATTACHED 23.44 2(1)

5 NABORS, XANDER FR LETOURNEAU 23.46 2(2)

6 SONGA, AUSTIN FR WILEY 23.48 5(2)

7 BERGT, D'ANDRE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 23.82 2(3)

8 MAYES, KEMARRIUS FR WILEY 23.87 2(4)

9 DUGGAN, KRIS SR TRINITY (TEX.) 24.02 3(1)

10 SINEGAURE, DARRELL FR WILEY 24.19 5(3)

11 LEHR, KYE SO MCNEESE STATE 24.42 3(2)

12 HOWARD, KALEEM SO TRINITY (TEX.) 24.67 3(3)

13 BURLESON, DAYLON FR WILEY 24.92 4(1)

14 BUNDRED-SLOAN, DANTRAVIAN JR WILEY 25.08 4(2)

15 MCBRIDE, JULIAN FR WILEY 25.23 5(4)

16 BARKER, SETH SR LETOURNEAU 25.53 4(3)

MCNEESE INDOOR (UNIVERSITY #1) 2026
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Friday, January 16, 2026

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gillroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/16/2026 7:56 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 15



#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
6:20 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

PIKEN, ORIE SR TRINITY (TEX.) DNS 1

FORSON, RYAN JR TRINITY (TEX.) DNS 1

RINCON, ABDIEL FR LETOURNEAU DNS 3

BAYSINGER, JIMMY FR WILEY DNS 4

SOWELL, CALEB FR WILEY NT 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 MILLER, DANIEL SO MCNEESE STATE 22.76

2 MCCULLEY, HUDSON FR TRINITY (TEX.) 22.98

PIKEN, ORIE SR TRINITY (TEX.) DNS

FORSON, RYAN JR TRINITY (TEX.) DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 WELLS, PATRICK SO UNATTACHED 23.44

2 NABORS, XANDER FR LETOURNEAU 23.46

3 BERGT, D'ANDRE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 23.82

4 MAYES, KEMARRIUS FR WILEY 23.87

Section 3 of 5

1 DUGGAN, KRIS SR TRINITY (TEX.) 24.02

2 LEHR, KYE SO MCNEESE STATE 24.42

3 HOWARD, KALEEM SO TRINITY (TEX.) 24.67

RINCON, ABDIEL FR LETOURNEAU DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 BURLESON, DAYLON FR WILEY 24.92

2 BUNDRED-SLOAN, DANTRAVIAN JR WILEY 25.08

3 BARKER, SETH SR LETOURNEAU 25.53

BAYSINGER, JIMMY FR WILEY DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 GARRETT JR., RONALD JR WILEY 22.85

2 SONGA, AUSTIN FR WILEY 23.48

3 SINEGAURE, DARRELL FR WILEY 24.19

4 MCBRIDE, JULIAN FR WILEY 25.23

SOWELL, CALEB FR WILEY NT

#5 Men's 400 Meters
W World Indoor 44.49 Christopher Morales-Williams CAN/ GA 3/10/2018 Fayetteville,AR

A American Indoor 44.52 Michael Norman USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 44.49 Christopher Morales Williams Georgia 2/24/2024 Fayetteville, AR

F Rec. Center/ Facility 48.3h Tom Williams Jackson St 1990

5:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SCHULTEA, PRICE JR TRINITY (TEX.) 51.01 1(1)

2 BATES, AIDAN SO HOUSTON CHRISTI 52.14 1(2)

3 FORSON, RYAN JR TRINITY (TEX.) 52.54 1(3)

4 SELMAN, HENRY FR TRINITY (TEX.) 52.89 1(4)
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Host: McNeese State Univ.
Friday, January 16, 2026
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
5:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
5 DONSON, JAYLON JR WILEY 53.85 2(1)

6 LEVIER, JOSEPH SR WILEY 54.25 3(1)

7 WHITMILL, MAYREN FR HOUSTON CHRISTI 55.57 2(2)

8 MCBRIDE, JULIAN FR WILEY 56.14 3(2)

9 TERRELL, JAVORI SR WILEY 56.81 3(3)

10 JACKSON JR, RYAN FR WILEY 57.22 3(4)

11 BURLESON, DAYLON FR WILEY 58.66 2(3)

12 PERRY-BROWN, ARMANI SO WILEY 59.63 2(4)

HALL, EGAN FR WILEY DNS 2

MCBRIDE, JULIAN FR WILEY DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SCHULTEA, PRICE JR TRINITY (TEX.) 51.01

2 BATES, AIDAN SO HOUSTON CHRISTI 52.14

3 FORSON, RYAN JR TRINITY (TEX.) 52.54

4 SELMAN, HENRY FR TRINITY (TEX.) 52.89

Section 2 of 3

1 DONSON, JAYLON JR WILEY 53.85

2 WHITMILL, MAYREN FR HOUSTON CHRISTI 55.57

3 BURLESON, DAYLON FR WILEY 58.66

4 PERRY-BROWN, ARMANI SO WILEY 59.63

HALL, EGAN FR WILEY DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 LEVIER, JOSEPH SR WILEY 54.25

2 MCBRIDE, JULIAN FR WILEY 56.14

3 TERRELL, JAVORI SR WILEY 56.81

4 JACKSON JR, RYAN FR WILEY 57.22

MCBRIDE, JULIAN FR WILEY DNS

#7 Men's 600 Meters
W World Indoor 1:12.84 Josh Hoey adidas 12/6/2025 Boston, MA

F Rec. Center/ Facility 1:01.29 Olandis Johnson UNAT. McNeese St. 2020

5:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 GALLAGHER, JACKSON JR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:24.05 1(1)

2 MORON, NICHOLAS JR MCNEESE STATE 1:24.51 1(2)

3 COLE, JADEN JR WILEY 1:25.30 3(1)

4 ELKHAIR, ABDULLAH SR MCNEESE STATE 1:25.52 1(3)

5 MOHAMED, OBIED SR MCNEESE STATE 1:25.60 1(4)

6 DAVILA, XAVIER FR LETOURNEAU 1:27.36 2(1)

7 JETT, AUSTIN JR LETOURNEAU 1:29.18 2(2)

8 MURPHY, NICOLAS FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:29.71 1(5)

9 HARDEN, JAI JR WILEY 1:30.32 3(2)

10 WILLIAMS, ALEX FR WILEY 1:30.71 3(3)
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#7 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
5:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
11 MORELLI, CHRIS FR LETOURNEAU 1:31.16 2(3)

12 LINDBERG, JUSTIN JR LETOURNEAU 1:33.62 2(4)

13 NDIAYE, JEAN-MICHEL SO LETOURNEAU 1:34.31 3(4)

BROUSSARD, LOGAN UNAUNAT-MCNEESE S DNS 2

TRAHAN, COLBY SR MCNEESE STATE DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 GALLAGHER, JACKSON JR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:24.05

2 MORON, NICHOLAS JR MCNEESE STATE 1:24.51

3 ELKHAIR, ABDULLAH SR MCNEESE STATE 1:25.52

4 MOHAMED, OBIED SR MCNEESE STATE 1:25.60

5 MURPHY, NICOLAS FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:29.71

Section 2 of 3

1 DAVILA, XAVIER FR LETOURNEAU 1:27.36

2 JETT, AUSTIN JR LETOURNEAU 1:29.18

3 MORELLI, CHRIS FR LETOURNEAU 1:31.16

4 LINDBERG, JUSTIN JR LETOURNEAU 1:33.62

BROUSSARD, LOGAN UNAUNAT-MCNEESE S DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 COLE, JADEN JR WILEY 1:25.30

2 HARDEN, JAI JR WILEY 1:30.32

3 WILLIAMS, ALEX FR WILEY 1:30.71

4 NDIAYE, JEAN-MICHEL SO LETOURNEAU 1:34.31

TRAHAN, COLBY SR MCNEESE STATE DNS

#9 Men's 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:42.67 Wilson Kipketer DEN 3/9/1997 Paris, France

A American Indoor 1:43.24 Josh Hoey adidas 2/23/2025 Staten Island, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 1:44.84 Paul Ereng Virginia 3/4/1989 Budapest,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 1:50.88 Harding, Matthew UNAT-McNeese 1/31/2020

5:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 FIX, KYLE SO TRINITY (TEX.) 1:59.57 1(1)

2 LANGER, SEBASTIAN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:59.59 1(2)

3 WILLIAMS, BRYCE SO TRINITY (TEX.) 2:01.83 2(1)

4 TRAHAN, COLBY SR MCNEESE STATE 2:02.58 1(3)

5 NAIK, SHREYUS FR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:02.65 1(4)

6 GRIZZLE, GRANT SO TRINITY (TEX.) 2:06.03 1(5)

7 LOZANO , RAFAEL SO JACKSONVILLE CO 2:08.34 2(2)

8 MCCARTY, JACK FR LETOURNEAU 2:11.22 2(3)

9 STUCKER, ISAAC FR LETOURNEAU 2:16.77 2(4)

TSHIMANGA, ANTOINE SO HOUSTON CHRISTI DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#9 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FIX, KYLE SO TRINITY (TEX.) 1:59.57

2 LANGER, SEBASTIAN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:59.59

3 TRAHAN, COLBY SR MCNEESE STATE 2:02.58

4 NAIK, SHREYUS FR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:02.65

5 GRIZZLE, GRANT SO TRINITY (TEX.) 2:06.03

Section 2 of 2

1 WILLIAMS, BRYCE SO TRINITY (TEX.) 2:01.83

2 LOZANO , RAFAEL SO JACKSONVILLE CO 2:08.34

3 MCCARTY, JACK FR LETOURNEAU 2:11.22

4 STUCKER, ISAAC FR LETOURNEAU 2:16.77

TSHIMANGA, ANTOINE SO HOUSTON CHRISTI DNS

#11 Men's 1 Mile Run
W World Indoor 3:45.14 Jakob Ingebrigtsen NOR 2/13/2025 Lievin, FRA

W World Indoor 3:48.45 Yomif Kejelcha ETH 3/3/2019 Boston, MA

A American Indoor 3:46.63 Yared Nuguse On AC 2/8/2025 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 3:48.32 Ethan Strand North Carolina 1/31/2025 Boston, MA

F Rec. Center/ Facility 4:06.19 Alex Bruce-Littlewood McNeese St 2011

4:37 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MELINA RAAB, THOMAS SR TRINITY (TEX.) 4:27.76 1(1)

2 ROJAS, JESUS SR TRINITY (TEX.) 4:29.98 1(2)

3 GADDIS, GRAYSON JR LETOURNEAU 4:31.42 1(3)

4 MARQUEZ, ALEXANDER FR TRINITY (TEX.) 4:37.88 1(4)

5 MOGGA, WOJJO FR JACKSONVILLE CO 4:50.00 2(1)

6 SMITH, GAVIN FR LETOURNEAU 4:51.57 1(5)

7 BADGER, BO SR HOUSTON CHRISTI 4:56.15 2(2)

8 GOLDSBY, JAVOUN JR WILEY 4:56.84 1(6)

9 RODRIGUEZ, GAVRIEL FR JACKSONVILLE CO 4:59.97 2(3)

10 LEHMAN, ISAAC SR LETOURNEAU 5:00.87 1(7)

11 WILLIAMSON, KONRAD FR LETOURNEAU 5:04.71 1(8)

12 RUSSELL JR, JOHN JR WILEY 5:06.80 2(4)

13 HARPER, AMEARIUN SR WILEY 5:30.94 2(5)

ALLS, REGINALD FR WILEY DNF 2

WALLENIUS, ALBIN JR HOUSTON CHRISTI DNS 1

CONNER, JAYDON FR JACKSONVILLE CO DNS 2

BENNETT JR., DWIGHT FR WILEY DNS 2

ARROYO, JULIO FR JACKSONVILLE CO DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MELINA RAAB, THOMAS SR TRINITY (TEX.) 4:27.76

2 ROJAS, JESUS SR TRINITY (TEX.) 4:29.98

3 GADDIS, GRAYSON JR LETOURNEAU 4:31.42

4 MARQUEZ, ALEXANDER FR TRINITY (TEX.) 4:37.88
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#11 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 SMITH, GAVIN FR LETOURNEAU 4:51.57

6 GOLDSBY, JAVOUN JR WILEY 4:56.84

7 LEHMAN, ISAAC SR LETOURNEAU 5:00.87

8 WILLIAMSON, KONRAD FR LETOURNEAU 5:04.71

WALLENIUS, ALBIN JR HOUSTON CHRISTI DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MOGGA, WOJJO FR JACKSONVILLE CO 4:50.00

2 BADGER, BO SR HOUSTON CHRISTI 4:56.15

3 RODRIGUEZ, GAVRIEL FR JACKSONVILLE CO 4:59.97

4 RUSSELL JR, JOHN JR WILEY 5:06.80

5 HARPER, AMEARIUN SR WILEY 5:30.94

BENNETT JR., DWIGHT FR WILEY DNS

CONNER, JAYDON FR JACKSONVILLE CO DNS

ALLS, REGINALD FR WILEY DNF

ARROYO, JULIO FR JACKSONVILLE CO DNS

#13 Men's 3000 Meters
W World Indoor 7:22.91 Grant Fisher USA 2/8/2025 New York, NY

A American Indoor 7:22.91 Grant Fisher Nike 2/8/2025 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 7:30.15 Ethan Strand North Carolina 12/7/2025 Boston, MA

F Rec. Center/ Facility 8:10.9h Roger Solar UTSA 1985

6:58 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 EL-FADL, OMER SR MCNEESE STATE 8:16.12 1(1)

2 MARTIN, GREGORY FR MCNEESE STATE 8:27.27 1(2)

3 MCCARTHY, RYAN SO MCNEESE STATE 8:35.44 1(3)

4 KURTZ, COLBY JR HOUSTON CHRISTI 8:42.23 1(4)

5 HUTCHINSON, NICOLAS FR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:04.66 1(5)

6 PEIFER, BRADY FR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:04.73 2(1)

7 NASKY, LOGAN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:04.77 1(6)

8 BLISS, ELI FR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:07.62 2(2)

9 WHITFILL, LUKE SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:17.42 2(3)

10 MIKHAEL, GEORGE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:17.46 1(7)

11 RUE, OWEN SO UNATTACHED 9:18.99 2(4)

12 RUSH, JAMES SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:20.71 1(8)

13 KIRKLAND, OWEN SO MCNEESE STATE 9:27.61 2(5)

14 TREVINO, NATHANIEL SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:28.62 1(9)

15 HOKSBERGEN, XANDER SO LETOURNEAU 9:30.16 2(6)

16 KUHLMAN, TREVOR SO TRINITY (TEX.) 9:30.19 2(7)

17 NAKAMURA, SIMON FR LETOURNEAU 9:38.30 2(8)

18 TALLY, RYAN SO LETOURNEAU 9:42.32 2(9)

19 RISBERG, DANIEL SR LETOURNEAU 10:11.72 2(10)

SERRANO-BORREGO, SAMUEL SO MCNEESE STATE DNF 1

ARTISST, JAXSON JR HOUSTON CHRISTI DNS 1

WALLER, NATHAN FR MCNEESE STATE DNS 1

BROWNE, DASHIELL SO TRINITY (TEX.) DNS 2

INFANTE, OWEN FR TRINITY (TEX.) DNS 2
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#13 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
6:58 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

ALMAGUER, GAVIN FR HOUSTON CHRISTI DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 EL-FADL, OMER SR MCNEESE STATE 8:16.12

2 MARTIN, GREGORY FR MCNEESE STATE 8:27.27

3 MCCARTHY, RYAN SO MCNEESE STATE 8:35.44

4 KURTZ, COLBY JR HOUSTON CHRISTI 8:42.23

5 HUTCHINSON, NICOLAS FR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:04.66

6 NASKY, LOGAN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:04.77

7 MIKHAEL, GEORGE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:17.46

8 RUSH, JAMES SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:20.71

9 TREVINO, NATHANIEL SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:28.62

SERRANO-BORREGO, SAMUEL SO MCNEESE STATE DNF

ARTISST, JAXSON JR HOUSTON CHRISTI DNS

WALLER, NATHAN FR MCNEESE STATE DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 PEIFER, BRADY FR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:04.73

2 BLISS, ELI FR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:07.62

3 WHITFILL, LUKE SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:17.42

4 RUE, OWEN SO UNATTACHED 9:18.99

5 KIRKLAND, OWEN SO MCNEESE STATE 9:27.61

6 HOKSBERGEN, XANDER SO LETOURNEAU 9:30.16

7 KUHLMAN, TREVOR SO TRINITY (TEX.) 9:30.19

8 NAKAMURA, SIMON FR LETOURNEAU 9:38.30

9 TALLY, RYAN SO LETOURNEAU 9:42.32

10 RISBERG, DANIEL SR LETOURNEAU 10:11.72

BROWNE, DASHIELL SO TRINITY (TEX.) DNS

INFANTE, OWEN FR TRINITY (TEX.) DNS

ALMAGUER, GAVIN FR HOUSTON CHRISTI DNS

#15 Men's 55m Hurdles
straight final, 4 athletes in each section

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.99 Derrick Ford Southern 1993

4:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 GARRETT JR., RONALD JR WILEY 7.92

2 BUNDRED-SLOAN, DANTRAVIAN JR WILEY 8.71
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#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Indoor 3:01.51 Lattin, ObiLgbokwe, Holt, Montgomery Houston 2/9/2019 Clemson, SC

A American Indoor 3:00.77 Shinnick, Benjamin, Morgan, Norman Southern California 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 3:00.77 Shinnick, Benjamin, Morgan, Norman USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 3:15.3h USL USL 1991

7:35 PM:
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN (A) 3:25.57 2(1)

1) BAIG, HUMZA FR 2) MOURTADA, RAYHAN FR

3) COLLINS, NICHOLAS FR 4) MUNOZ-NIEVES, ASHTON JR

2 TRINITY (TEX.) (A) 3:28.12 2(2)

1) GALLAGHER, JACKSON JR 2) FORSON, RYAN JR

3) SELMAN, HENRY FR 4) SCHULTEA, PRICE JR

3 WILEY (A) 3:29.30 2(3)

1) SONGA, AUSTIN FR 2) DONSON, JAYLON JR

3) GARRETT JR., RONALD  JR 4) COLE, JADEN  JR

4 MCNEESE STATE (A) 3:30.46 2(4)

1) MORON, NICHOLAS JR 2) MOHAMED, OBIED SR

3) TRAHAN, COLBY SR 4) LARSEN, SIMON FR

5 TRINITY (TEX.) (B) 3:38.93 1(1)

1) DUGGAN, KRIS SR 2) PIKEN, ORIE SR

3) BERGT, D'ANDRE FR 4) MCCULLEY, HUDSON FR

6 LETOURNEAU (A) 3:43.58 2(5)

1) LINDBERG, JUSTIN JR 2) MORELLI, CHRIS FR

3) DAVILA, XAVIER FR 4) JETT, AUSTIN JR

7 WILEY (C) 3:45.24 1(2)

1) SOWELL, CALEB FR 2) JACKSON JR, RYAN  FR

3) HALL, EGAN FR 4) WILLIAMS, ALEX FR

WILEY (B) DNF 1

1) SONGA, AUSTIN FR 2) MCBRIDE, JULIAN FR

3) HURD, EARL SO 4) COLE, JADEN  JR

WILEY (D) DNS 1

1) BENNETT JR., DWIGHT FR 2) GOLDSBY, JAVOUN

3) HARPER, AMEARIUN SR 4) RUSSELL JR, JOHN JR

HOUSTON CHRISTIAN (B) DNS 1

1) LISTI, TRISTEN FR 2) MARAIS, SJ JR

3) WHITMILL, MAYREN FR 4) LLOYD, BRYCE FR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 TRINITY (TEX.) (B) 3:38.93

1) DUGGAN, KRIS SR 2) PIKEN, ORIE SR

3) BERGT, D'ANDRE FR 4) MCCULLEY, HUDSON FR
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#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
2 WILEY (C) 3:45.24

1) SOWELL, CALEB FR 2) JACKSON JR, RYAN  FR

3) HALL, EGAN FR 4) WILLIAMS, ALEX FR

WILEY (B) DNF

1) SONGA, AUSTIN FR 2) MCBRIDE, JULIAN FR

3) HURD, EARL SO 4) COLE, JADEN  JR

WILEY (D) DNS

1) BENNETT JR., DWIGHT FR 2) GOLDSBY, JAVOUN

3) HARPER, AMEARIUN SR 4) RUSSELL JR, JOHN JR

HOUSTON CHRISTIAN (B) DNS

1) LISTI, TRISTEN FR 2) MARAIS, SJ JR

3) WHITMILL, MAYREN FR 4) LLOYD, BRYCE FR

Section 2 of 2

1 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN (A) 3:25.57

1) BAIG, HUMZA FR 2) MOURTADA, RAYHAN FR

3) COLLINS, NICHOLAS FR 4) MUNOZ-NIEVES, ASHTON JR

2 TRINITY (TEX.) (A) 3:28.12

1) GALLAGHER, JACKSON JR 2) FORSON, RYAN JR

3) SELMAN, HENRY FR 4) SCHULTEA, PRICE JR

3 WILEY (A) 3:29.30

1) SONGA, AUSTIN FR 2) DONSON, JAYLON JR

3) GARRETT JR., RONALD  JR 4) COLE, JADEN  JR

4 MCNEESE STATE (A) 3:30.46

1) MORON, NICHOLAS JR 2) MOHAMED, OBIED SR

3) TRAHAN, COLBY SR 4) LARSEN, SIMON FR

5 LETOURNEAU (A) 3:43.58

1) LINDBERG, JUSTIN JR 2) MORELLI, CHRIS FR

3) DAVILA, XAVIER FR 4) JETT, AUSTIN JR

#21 Men's High Jump
Progressions- 1.80.1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.05, 2.05, 2.10, 2.13, etc

W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor CUB 3/4/1989 Budapest,

A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway Nike International 3/10/1991 Seville, ESP

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

F Rec. Center/ Facility 2.18m Michael Roberson McNeese St 1996

5:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.80 1.82 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 2.10

1 STEVENS, KADE SO HOUSTON C 1.98m 6' 6" PPP PPP O XO O XO PPP XXX

2 SCHUETZ, ADRYAN FR HOUSTON C 1.93m 6' 4" PPP PPP O O XXO XXX

3 MALONE, JULIUS FR HOUSTON C 1.93m 6' 4" PPP PPP O XO XXO XXX

4 TAYLOR, JAVONTE FR MCNEESE S 1.88m 6' 2" PPP PPP XO O XXX

5 BUNDRED-SLOAN, DANTRAVI JR WILEY 1.82m 5' 111 /2 O O O XXX

6 MULLANEY, CHRISTIAN FR TRINITY (TE 1.82m 5' 111 /2 XO XO XO XXX

BELL-MOSES, BRAYLON FR WILEY NH XXX
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#21 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
5:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.80 1.82 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 2.10

NABORS, XANDER FR LETOURNEA NH XXX

MADRID, AUSTIN SO TRINITY (TE NH XXX

HUTCHINSON, XAVIER SR WILEY NH XXX

NDIAYE, JEAN-MICHEL SO LETOURNEA NH XXX

BERRY, MICHAEL SR MCNEESE S NH PPP XXX

ARVIE, CHANNING JR WILEY DNS

MUELLER, ANDREW JR TRINITY (TE DNS

LOYD, KAMERON SO XAVIER-LOU DNS

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Progressions- 4.15, 4.30, 4.45, 4.60, 4.75, 4.90, 5.00, 5.10, 5.20, +0.10 etc.

W World Indoor 6.27m Mondo Deplantis SWE 2/28/2025 Clermont-Ferrand,

A American Indoor 6.05m Chris Nilsen Nike 3/10/2022 Rouen, FRA

C Collegiate Indoor 6.00m K.C. Lightfoot Baylor 2/13/2021 Lubbock, TX

C Collegiate Indoor 6.00m Sondre Guttormsen Princeton 3/10/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 5.25m Jacob Davis Orangefield HS 1995

4:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.15 4.30 4.45

1 OWENS, LUCAS FR MCNEESE S 4.15m 13' 71 /4 XXO XXX

FRITSCH, LAWSON FR MCNEESE S NH PPP PPP XXX

HOOKS, COOPER FR LETOURNEA NH XXX

MARTENS, JADEN JR TRINITY (TE NH XXX

SUAREZ, ADRIAN SR TRINITY (TE NH XXX

PARTEE, BOONE SO TRINITY (TE NH XXX

JACOBS, SETH SR TRINITY (TE NH XXX

#25 Men's Long Jump
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 6.40

W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis USA 1/27/1984 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 1/27/1984 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama 3/1/2002 New York, NY

F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.95m Brian Cooper McNeese St 1985

4:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CALHOUN, DADRIAN JR HOUSTON C 6.95m 22' 93 /4 6.95 6.82 PASS PASS PASS PASS

2 ISRAEL, BALVIN SO HOUSTON C 6.90m 22' 73 /4 6.60 6.42 PASS 6.51 FOUL 6.90

3 LOYD, KAMERON SO XAVIER-LOU 6.85m 22' 53 /4 6.17 6.43 6.55 6.60 6.62 6.85

4 GILLIS-HARRY, JOSHUA JR HOUSTON C 6.75m 22' 13 /4 6.75 FOUL 6.57 PASS PASS PASS

5 KEARSING, JAMES SO LETOURNEA 6.51m 21' 41 /4 6.35 6.25 6.51 6.13 6.35 6.34

6 BERRY, MICHAEL SR MCNEESE S 6.51m 21' 41 /4 6.09 PASS PASS 6.51 6.06 5.79

7 HOWARD, KALEEM SO TRINITY (TE 6.47m 21' 23 /4 6.19 6.20 6.23 6.10 6.26 6.47

8 GOODIE, QUINTEN FR MCNEESE S 6.08m 19' 111 /2 6.08 PASS PASS 5.97 6.05 FOUL

9 WHITRACK, KAMERON FR XAVIER-LOU 5.93m 19' 51 /2 FOUL 5.93 FOUL FOUL FOUL 4.68

10 MUELLER, ANDREW JR TRINITY (TE 5.78m 18' 113 /4 5.49 5.78 5.72
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#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
4:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

SOWELL, CALEB FR WILEY DNS

HALL, EGAN FR WILEY DNS

BAYSINGER, JIMMY FR WILEY DNS

YOUNG, JALEN JR XAVIER-LOU DNS

DIAGANA, BOCAR SR TRINITY (TE DNS

TAYLOR, JAVONTE FR MCNEESE S DNS

#27 Men's Triple Jump
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 13.59

W World Indoor 18.07m Hugues Zango BUR 1/16/2021 Aubirre, FRA

A American Indoor 17.76m Mike Conley Tyson T.C. 1/27/1987 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 17.54m Jaydon Hibbert Arkansas 3/11/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 15.56m Mdholongwa USL 1995

5:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GILLIS-HARRY, JOSHUA JR HOUSTON C 15.02m 49' 31 /2 14.52 14.45 15.02 FOUL PASS 14.82

2 CALHOUN, DADRIAN JR HOUSTON C 14.95m 49' 03 /4 FOUL 14.34 14.93 FOUL FOUL 14.95

3 DIAGANA, BOCAR SR TRINITY (TE 14.66m 48' 11 /4 14.66 14.16 FOUL 12.94 PASS PASS

4 ISRAEL, BALVIN SO HOUSTON C 14.41m 47' 31 /2 FOUL 14.41 14.20 13.98 13.98 14.33

5 SWEATT, BENJAMIN SR LETOURNEA 13.60m 44' 71 /2 12.49 12.93 13.09 12.89 FOUL 13.60

6 SAMS, LUKE FR TRINITY (TE 12.67m 41' 7" 12.67 FOUL 12.50 12.12 12.35 12.63

7 HUTCHINSON, XAVIER SR WILEY 11.69m 38' 41 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.69 FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 BELL-MOSES, BRAYLON FR WILEY 11.65m 38' 23 /4 11.65 FOUL FOUL PASS PASS PASS

JOHNSON, NYSIR JR HOUSTON C NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

WHITRACK, KAMERON FR XAVIER-LOU DNS

LOYD, KAMERON SO XAVIER-LOU DNS

ARVIE, CHANNING JR WILEY DNS

#29 Men's Shot Put
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 12.20

W World Indoor 22.82m Ryan Crouser USA 1/24/2021 Fayetteville, AR,

A American Indoor 22.82m Ryan Crouser Nike 1/24/2021 Fayetville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 21.85m Turner Washington Arizona State 2/13/2021 Lubbock, TX

F Rec. Center/ Facility 18.59m Kevin Toth Unattached 1992

11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FRANCIS, MARCUS MCNEESE A 18.33m 60' 13 /4 FOUL 16.53 16.64 FOUL 18.09 18.33

2 RICHARDSON, TRE FR LAMAR 16.37m 53' 81 /2 16.37 15.15 FOUL FOUL FOUL 15.80

3 WILLIAMS, ALEX SR LAMAR 15.79m 51' 93 /4 FOUL 13.79 15.79 15.33 15.30 FOUL

4 MASON, CALVIN JR LETOURNEA 15.35m 50' 41 /2 14.72 14.57 14.28 15.35 14.98 FOUL

5 ALI, MANSUR SO XAVIER-LOU 14.07m 46' 2" 13.65 13.23 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.07

6 BOLDEN, DARWIN FR LAMAR 13.76m 45' 13 /4 FOUL 13.19 13.76 12.74 FOUL 13.17

7 CHANG, AARON JR TRINITY (TE 13.36m 43' 10" 12.53 13.13 13.04 FOUL 13.19 13.36

8 BOOKER, CHRISTIAN SR LAMAR 13.05m 42' 93 /4 FOUL 13.05 13.01 12.25 FOUL 12.12
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 JEGEDE, OLUWATELE JR XAVIER-LOU 12.86m 42' 21 /4 12.01 FOUL 12.31 11.25 11.63 12.86

10 ZAHNER, IAN FR TRINITY (TE 10.69m 35' 1" FOUL 10.69 FOUL

11 DAVIS, NIGEL FR WILEY 10.64m 34' 11" 9.92 10.64 10.00

12 NOACK, COLE SO TRINITY (TE 10.21m 33' 6" 10.10 9.50 10.21

13 MILLER, BRITT FR MCNEESE S 9.98m 32' 9" FOUL 9.98 FOUL

14 BLAZE, MYRIAN SO WILEY 9.89m 32' 51 /2 9.69 9.28 9.89

15 THOMPSON, MASON FR LETOURNEA 8.61m 28' 3" 7.99 8.61 FOUL

BURKS, REGINALD JR MCNEESE S NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#31 L.C. Powerlifting M. Weight throw
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 13.72

A American Indoor 25.86m Lance Deal New York  A. C. 3/4/1995 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 25.58m Michael Lihrman Wisconsin 2/28/2015 Geneva, OH

F Rec. Center/ Facility 20.87m Alexander Young SELA 2015

12:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WILLIAMS, ALEX SR LAMAR 17.39m 57' 03 /4 16.83 17.39 17.37 FOUL 17.17 16.95

2 ALI, MANSUR SO XAVIER-LOU 17.36m 56' 111 /2 FOUL 17.36 FOUL 16.01 16.97 FOUL

3 MASON, CALVIN JR LETOURNEA 16.17m 53' 03 /4 14.39 15.36 15.71 15.19 FOUL 16.17

4 BURKS, REGINALD JR MCNEESE S 15.65m 51' 41 /4 14.59 15.45 14.03 15.65 FOUL 15.36

5 BOLDEN, DARWIN FR LAMAR 14.91m 48' 11" FOUL 13.02 14.91 13.64 FOUL 14.12

6 ZAHNER, IAN FR TRINITY (TE 13.85m 45' 51 /4 13.04 13.85 12.75 13.08 13.33 FOUL

7 CHANG, AARON JR TRINITY (TE 13.55m 44' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL 13.41 13.33 FOUL 13.55

8 NOACK, COLE SO TRINITY (TE 12.87m 42' 23 /4 12.87 12.57 FOUL 11.39 FOUL FOUL

9 BIDDY, DYLAN FR LAMAR 12.59m 41' 33 /4 12.50 11.98 FOUL 12.59 FOUL FOUL

10 JEGEDE, OLUWATELE JR XAVIER-LOU 11.95m 39' 21 /2 FOUL 11.95 FOUL

11 MILLER, BRITT FR MCNEESE S 11.83m 38' 93 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.83

12 THOMPSON, MASON FR LETOURNEA 10.97m 36' 0" FOUL 10.97 FOUL

13 LINDGREN, ERIK FR LETOURNEA 10.67m 35' 01 /4 10.48 10.67 FOUL

RICHARDSON, TRE FR LAMAR DNS
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